six (6) months prior to the expiration of the Initial Term of this Agreement. Such notice shall 
specify the reasons for non-renewal. 

2.  INITIAL FRANCHISE FEE 

2.1 Initial Franchise Fee 

In consideration of the execution of this Agreement by Franchisor, Franchisee agrees to pay 
Franchisor an Initial Franchise Fee of Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000) The Initial 
Franchise Fee is payable in immediately available funds upon Franchisee’s execution of this 
Agreement and is deemed fully earned by Franchisor upon receipt. The Initial Franchise Fee is 
not refundable under any circumstances. 

3.  SITE SELECTION REQUIREMENTS